MA0575EHG6
テールスピンドル
Tail Spindle
取扱説明書
Instruction Manual
Model   TSR121
Model   TSR142
Model   TSR181

Important
1
1. 型式説明
2. 仕様
（注記）
※1 MSR シリーズは空圧クランプ仕様のみです。
※2 クランプトルクは空圧0.5MPa、油圧3.5MPaでの値です。
1. Model
2. Specifications
(Note)
※1  MSR series only Pneumatic clamp.
※2  Table clamp forces are values of pneumatic pressure
0.5MPa and hydraulic pressure 3.5MPa.
TSR121 TSR142 / MSR142 ※1 TSR181 / MSR181 ※1
空圧クランプ
Pneumatic clamp
空圧クランプ
Pneumatic clamp
油圧クランプ
Hydraulic clamp
空圧クランプ
Pneumatic clamp
油圧クランプ
Hydraulic clamp
センタハイト
Center height
120 140 180
中心穴貫通穴径
Center through hole dia.
φ40 φ40 φ70
許容最大空圧力
Maximum Pneumatic pressure
0.7MPa 0.7MPa - 0.7MPa -
許容最大油圧力
Maximum Hydraulic pressure
- - 3.5MPa - 3.5MPa
クランプトルク
Clamping torque
310N･m 450N･m 600N･m 600N･m 1000N･m
製品質量
Product mass
18kg 21kg 47kg
北川適用 NC円テーブル
Kitagawa’s applicable
            NC rotary table
200以下
NC円テーブル
200 or less
NC rotary table
320以下
NC円テーブル
320 or less
NC rotary table
250～630
NC円テーブル
250～630
NC rotary table
※2
無記号/Non-sign ： 標準/Sandard
有記号/Sign ： 設計番号/Design No.
無記号/Non-sign ： 標準/Sandard
数字/Number ： 台座厚さ/Pedestal thickness
A ： 空圧クランプ/Pneumatic CLAMP
H ： 油圧クランプ/Hydraulic CLAMP
Z ： クランプ無し/Not CLAMP
シリーズ番号/Series No.
12 ：センタハイト/Center height 120
14 ：センタハイト/Center height 140
15 ：センタハイト/Center height 150
18 ：センタハイト/Center height 180
無記号/Non-sign ： 標準/Sandard
C ： 薄型/ Compact
テールスピンドル呼称/Nominal tail spindle